- 1 HJR187
- 2 184133-2
- 3 By Representative Wood
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 15-MAR-17

MEMBER OF THE ALABAMA COMMUNITY AND SHOWING APPRECIATION FOR

WHEREAS, Rainbow Omega is a non-institutional

WHEREAS, for more than 25 years, Rainbow Omega in

WHEREAS, Rainbow Omega is a valued citizen of the

BE IT RESOLVED THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

environment that provides individuals with disabilities the

opportunity to live, work, and thrive in an independent and

Eastaboga, Alabama, has lived up to its mission to provide

residential, employment, and intermediate care services to

great State of Alabama and is an important member of the

Eastaboga business, residential, and social community; now

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we hereby commend Rainbow

Omega as an important, valued, and necessary provider of

of this resolution shall be provided to Rainbow Omega in

residential, employment, and intermediate care services for

individuals with disabilities, and it is directed that a copy

individuals with developmental disabilities; and

THE SERVICES RAINBOW OMEGA PROVIDES TO INDIVIDUALS WITH

RECOGNIZING RAINBOW OMEGA AS A VALUED AND RESPECTED

ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES.

joy-filled atmosphere; and

1

2

3

5

6

7

9 10

11

12

13

15

17

19

24

8

14

16

18

20 21

22

23

25

therefore,

Page 1

HJR187

- 1 deepest admiration and appreciation for its invaluable
- 2 services.

HJR187

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 04-APR-17.
10	and was adopted by the house of Min 17.
11	Jeff Woodard
12 13	Clerk
14	
15	
16	Senate 06-APR-17 Adopted
17	